DWG SHT REV

PART

M McElroy Manufacturing, Ine. ("N gga  [OHCyya  [APPRYDS ygp \"”E 10/17/13 [\a¢ 4842100 |nar 2A|RsY B [N 4842102
M| s e oy e, |"\EGAMC ™ POLYHORSE™ ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY 380—415V, 50HZ, 3PH @ 4842102
NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER, NOTES:
SUBMITTED OUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER
THAN THOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. | 1. WIRE PER ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC ON DRAWING #4842001.
— 2. ITEMS 42 THRU 46 ARE NOT SHOWN.
/&/g——l _\
@) @)
2 [10)
dioninxnse
39 4 1 2 F3 F4
20 |LQ 5 [1¢) F2 F5
41 L 6 L1 — NN S /e
/ Q ARON/ ( I 7 7 7 ‘
/ ,8 8 _g. / T X T i T 7 7 \\O \
A 9 - S
47(7) O 10 [0 S N Vil LT @)o) s
®) Ein@) ~ elelefe|e]|e| 31(2)
| /8 1< g | ° S = | 32(2)
137(25) [Q 14000 |@ 3 ol
O 15 O ()= | @
e 16 [1C) : degeesesesesesesoseseseses 2]
~TO 7 00 ele|efe|e|e®
V49(2) [O 18 LA
\ 8 19 e /
\ 48_| o o 3(2)
\ 8 O(% ; EOOOOQO 30
\38 = = =
Q ] = SS O 31(2)
@) C = BIE 32(3)
T — ] Bli3) @209 o
— ] °
: ae) 2
| TER B2 @ @ @
L] =
/ E el /RN,
36(4) . O
® O e e
220
LA @ oo
/
54(4)/ K
O @)
35(4) \ N8 / \ : S
L // \ \\ )
27 K3 K4 PS1
28 4 5(2) K1
29 5(2) 50 OLT

April 26, 2024 2:32:36 AM CDT

-1-

¥ McELROY




REV PART
No: B

OWG 4842100 |ui! 2B
The leader by design.
e e T el MEGAMC™ POLYHORSE™ ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY 380—415V, 50HZ, 3PH @0 4842102

M McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. [P gpa  [OTECK  \a [APPRVDE oo |DATE; 10/17/13[3% SHT PAT 4842102

NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER,
SUBMITTED QUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER
THAN THOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc.

.
16

19 17 3(4) 21
18 22(2)

10(4)

N
n\\\\ /\i 24(2) N

1

L

1 1 1 1
g dapes
\1)021
)
v daeg
Py
Ypumg
I@HU@DWH

HM1 | ~— 20 w
by a< | Qo Dom
13 | _

_ | <] kM B
I 112(2) “ﬂ: §EjB:
I < B I

H M‘W <[] d48 >
o :

25

=tz

7
A

April 26, 2024 2:32:36 AM CDT -2- M‘ELRGT



Part Number: 4842102 MegaMc Polyhorse 380-415V Electrical Box Assembly

McElroy Manufacturing Parts List

Click Here to View Iltem Online

Part Number 4842102 Component List

Item Component Description Quantity Unit Price
D1 MQHO00011 Diode 1.0 EA 1.00
D2 MQHO00011 Diode 1.0 EA 1.00
F1 MLNO00251 15 Amp Fuse 1.0 EA 21.42
F2 MLNO00251 15 Amp Fuse 1.0 EA 21.42
F3 MLNO00251 15 Amp Fuse 1.0 EA 21.42
F4 MLQO0051 5 Amp Fuse 1.0 EA 63.11
F5 MLQO00051 5 Amp Fuse 1.0 EA 63.11
F6 MLQO00051 5 Amp Fuse 1.0 EA 63.11
HM1 MKHO00005 Alc Multi-range Hour Meter 1.0 EA 49.00
K1 MKJ00010 18A,240V,50/60HZ Contactor 1.0 EA 392.00
K3 MKB00038 Mechanical Relay 1.0 EA 29.60
K4 MKBO00063 2PDT Relay 1.0 EA 22.83
OoL1 MLV00021 7-10 Amp Overload 1.0 EA 272.00
PS1 MKH00130 12vVDC 120W Power Supply 1.0 EA 1,003.00
RPR MKB00003 Reverse Phase Relay 1.0 EA 207.00
RV1 MQH00320 430V, 6500A Surge Absorber 1.0 EA 3.62
RV2 MQH00320 430V, 6500A Surge Absorber 1.0 EA 3.62
S1 MKEO0006 Spst On-off Toggle Switch 1.0 EA 50.59
1 4841001 Box Mod 1.0 EA 0.00
2 4841101 Panel Mod 1.0 EA 0.00
3 MLR00025 Fuse Holder 2.0 EA 223.00
4 MKB00029 Relay Socket 1.0 EA 20.21
5 MKBO00039 Hold Down Spring 4.0 EA 1.69
6 MKB00094 600V 8 Pin Octal Relay Socket 1.0 EA 27.34
7 4835802 Female Receptacle Pigtail Assy 1.0 EA 0.00
8 MQF00177 Size 20 Recep Rear Mnt Gasket 1.0 EA 14.22
9 MAJ00009 #4-40NCX1/2LG Rhpms 4.0 EA 0.00
10 MBC00001 #4-40NC Mach Scr Nyl Lck Nut 4.0 EA 0.34
11 MAEO00004 #4-40NCX3/8LG Bhscs SS 2.0 EA 0.42
12 MLMO00017 14-16 X 1/4 Female Disconnect 2.0 EA 2.70
13 MLNO00482 Hour Meter Gasket 1.0 EA 417
14 MLH00001 Switch Boot 1.0 EA 5.26
15 MLM00120 14-16 X #6 Fork Terminal 2.0 EA 1.15
16 MAH00002 #8-32NCX3/8LG Phsms PL 1.0 EA 0.32
17 MLNO00176 #8 X 3/80D Seal Washer 1.0 EA 0.55
18 MBC00003 #8-32NC Mach Scr Nyl Lck Nut 3.0 EA 0.38
19 MQFO00185 Size 20 Female Byont Dust Cap 1.0 EA 80.41
20 4836601 Mmc Plyhrs Rev Ctrl Switch Lbl 1.0 EA 0.00
21 MLNO00458 3 X 1-1/2 X 5/16 Handle 1.0 EA 27.82
22 MLNO00460 5/16 Handle Ferrule 2.0 EA 6.41
23 MLNO00194 #10 X 1/2 OD Seal Washer 2.0 EA 0.00
24 MAHO00081 #10-32NFX1/2LG Shcs SS 2.0 EA 0.48
25 829201 Danger High Voltage Label 1.0 EA 4.69
26 4840601 Mmc Polyhorse Solenoid Label 1.0 EA 0.00
27 MLMO00037 14-1/0AWG X 1/4 Ground Lug 1.0 EA 8.11
28 MBGO00078 1/4'a’ Int-ext Tooth Lck Wshr 1.0 EA 0.31
29 MALO0007 1/4-20NCX3/4LG Hwh TF Screw 1.0 EA 1.01
30 MLMO00061 Steel Din Rail 22 FT 18.49
31 MAH00111 #10-24NCX1/2LG Hwh TF Screw SS 4.0 EA 0.46
32 MLMO00056 End Clamp 5.0 EA 5.71
33 4836101 Megamc Polyhorse Board Assy (Effective to 1.0 EA 0.00
11/20/14)
33 4836103 Megamc Polyhorse Board Assy 1.0 EA 720.00
34 MQI00004 #8-32X1/2 M/f 1/4AHEX Standoff 4.0 EA 0.00
35 MANO00023 #8-32NCX5/16LG Shcs SS 4.0 EA 0.40
36 MQF00385 12POSN Spring-cage Plug 0.00

April 26, 2024 2:32:36 AM CDT -3-

* McELROY



https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts/exec?service=external/Home&sp=S4842102

McElroy Manufacturing Parts List

Part Number: 4842102 MegaMc Polyhorse 380-415V Electrical Box Assembly

Click Here to View Iltem Online

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

MLMO00203
MLMO00204
MLUO0037
MLUO0038
MLUO00041
MLL00002
MLLO00014
MLLO0095
MLLO0096
MLLO0046
MLMO00209
MLMO00206
MLMO00210
MKB00064
2420001
MLNO00205
MAE00148

12-26 Spring Terminal

End Cover

ZB5 Marker 1-10

ZB5 Marker 11-20

ZB5 Marker 21-30

#14 Mtw/tew Elec Wire, Black
#16 Mtw/tew Wire, Black

#16 UL1007/UL1569 Wire, Blue
#16 UL1007/UL1569 Wire, Brown
#16 Mtw/tew Wire, Green
ST2.5, 2 Pos Insertion Bridge
ST2.5, 3 Pos Insertion Bridge
ST2.5, 4 Pos Insertion Bridge
Relay Socket

Door Hinge Bracket

#8 X 1/20D Seal Washer
#8-32NCX1/2LG Bhscs Stl PL

25.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
6.0

15.0
8.0

12.0
1.0
7.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
2.0

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

4.58
3.79
5.86
5.89
5.44
0.00
0.70
0.00
0.89
0.00
3.44
4.98
5.28
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.21

Please visit https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts to purchase parts or for more information.

April 26, 2024 2:32:36 AM CDT -4 -

* McELROY



https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts/exec?service=external/Home&sp=S4842102
https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts/exec?service=external/Home&sp=S4842102

